Form PTO 15	985 Recordation F	orm Cover Sheet	U.S. Department of Commerce
TOMETTO IS		TS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
	IAIEN	I W WITE	гаен ани паченая Опов
To the Her-	oble Commissioner of Potente and Trademodes, Director	ed the attached actained de-	monto or good thoron
	able Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco		- "
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name			ess of receiving party(ies):
Martin	Rung	GN Netcom A/	S
	•	Lautrupbjerg 7	•
		DK-2750 Balle	erup
		Denmark	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No		Additional name(s) & add	resses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
3. Nature	of conveyance:		
<u> </u>	Blanca		
Assign	ment ∐ Merger ty Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other	g rigidation Life Official of Hairie		
Execution	Date: 8 November 2010		
4. Applic	ation number(s) or patent number(s)	annun ann fra haide an chaolar deachad an deach an lead an deach and an an deach and an	
T. Applio	action matters (b) or patient matters. (b)		
If this	document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution da	ite of the application is:
A. Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)			
A. Pateri 12/989		ratelit ivumbei(s	<i>}</i>
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	70 10		
	Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde		6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1
	g document should be mailed:		
		7. Total fee (37 C.I	
Name Address:	Michael B. Lasky Altera Law Group	☐ Authorize	
Address:	1700 US Bank Plaza	Q	eposit account 50-1038.
	220 South Sixth Street	8. Please charge a	iny additional fees or credit any
	Minneapolis, MN 55402		o our Deposit Account number: 50-1038
	DO NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE	
9. Stater	nent and Signature:		
	·		and the state of t
	best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing in the original document.	ntormation is true and c	correct and any attached copy is a true
copy (n the original document.		ς Λ
			Don Co. VI
Michael B. Lasky /Michael Lasky/ /Michael Lasky/			
Name of F	Person Signing Si	gnature	Date
		Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document:
[1]	nereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by fac	simile to the U.S. Patent a	and Trademark Office on the date
	nown below.)		
ħ		0 - 0	A ~ . !

PATENT REEL: 025605 FRAME: 0497

Altera Ref. No.: 00990.0310-US-WO

PATENT ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS.

1. Martin Rung residing at Humlebjerg 11, DK-2700 Bronshoj, Denmark and a citizen of Denmark:

hereafter referred to as "THE UNDERSIGNED", have made an invention entitled A METHOD OF COMBINING AT LEAST TWO AUDIO SIGNALS AND A MICROPHONE SYSTEM COMPRISING AT LEAST TWO MICROPHONES:

AND, WHEREAS, GN Netcom A/S, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark and whose place of business and business address is Lautrupbierg 7, DK-2750 Ballerup, Denmark, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to all divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, reexaminations or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extension of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including an assignment of all rights under the provision of international conventions and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts Known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles and benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said Assignee its successors and assignees, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates Nov. 8, 2010

No Legalization Required

PATENT REEL: 025605 FRAME: 0498